WHOLE PROSPECTUS PRIOR TO DECIDING ON WHETHER TO INVEST IN OUR SHARES.

3.1 PRINCIPAL DETAILS OF OUR IPO

Subject to the terms and conditions of this Prospectus and the clawback and reallocation
provisions as set out in Section 4.2.6 of this Prospectus, our IPO consists of a total of
278,400,000 IPO Shares, representing 30% of our enlarged issued share capital comprising:

(a) the Institutional Offering at the Institutional Price; and

(b) the Retail Offering at the Retail Price subject to adjustment as detailed in Section 4.3 of
this Prospectus.

The Public Issue will increase our issued share capital from RM397,336,941 comprising
736,900,000 Shares to RM[●] comprising 928,000,000 Shares. Based on the Retail Price of
RM[●] per IPO Share, the total market capitalisation of our Company will be RM[●] upon Listing.
The pro forma combined NA per Share as at 31 December 2023 after the IPO and use of
proceeds will be RM[●].
Our IPO Shares will be allocated in the following manner:

Category

Offer for Sale Public Issue Total IPO Shares

No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)%

Institutional Offering:

- Bumiputera investors
approved by MITI

- - 116,000,000 12.50 116,000,000  12.50

- Institutional and
selected investors

87,300,000  9.41 28,099,900 3.03 115,399,900  12.44

Sub-total 87,300,000  9.41  144,099,900 15.53 231,399,900 24.94

Retail Offering:

Eligible Persons

- Eligible employees of
our Group

- - 1,823,200 0.20 1,823,200  0.20

- Persons who have
contributed to the
success of our Group

- - 26,616,900 2.86 26,616,900  2.86

Malaysian Public (via balloting)

- Bumiputera - - 9,280,000 1.00 9,280,000  1.00

- Non-Bumiputera - - 9,280,000 1.00  9,280,000 1.00

Sub-total - - 47,000,100 5.06 47,000,100 5.06

Total 87,300,000  9.41  191,100,000 20.59 278,400,000 30.00

Note:

(1) Calculated based on our enlarged number of 928,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 4 of this Prospectus for further details of our IPO.

The entire shareholdings of PKYap Holdings, PKYap Family Capital, Datuk Yap, Datin Loh,
Datuk Jacky Yap, Datuk Sean Yap and Yap Lih Shyan will be held under moratorium for a
period of six months from the date of our Listing. In addition, the shareholders of PKYap
Holdings, namely Datuk Yap and Datin Loh and the shareholders of PKYap Family Capital,
namely Datuk Yap, Datin Loh, Datuk Jacky Yap, Datuk Sean Yap and Yap Lih Shyan, have

[…]

Datuk Jacky Yap Chief Executive Officer

Datuk Sean Yap  Chief Financial Officer

Yap Lih Shyan Chief Operation Officer

Umah Jeralene A/P Louis Adaikalasamy  Head of Project Development and Authorities Liaison

Siew Weng Yen Head of Project Management and Contract

Soh Kok Hwa  Head of Sales, Marketing and Customer Relationship

Siew Li Sum Head of Finance and Credit Administration

Please refer to Sections 5.2 and 5.3 of this Prospectus for more details of our Directors and
Key Senior Management.

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

15

Registration No. 202201037256 (1482953-X)

3.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders, and their respective shareholdings in our Company before our IPO and after the Acquisitions
and after the Share Transfer and our IPO are as follows:

Name

Country of
incorporati

on /
Nationality

Before our IPO and

after the Acquisitions After the Share Transfer  After our IPO

Direct Indirect  Direct  Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

Shares (1)%

No. of

Shares (1)%

No. of

Shares (2)%

No. of

Shares (2)%

No. of

Shares (3)%

No. of

Shares (3)%

PKYap
Family
Capital

Malaysia - - - - 83,520,000 11.33 - - 83,520,000 9.00 - -

PKYap
Holdings

Malaysia - - - - 473,280,000 64.22 - - 473,280,000 51.00 - -

Datuk Yap Malaysian 736,850,220 99.99 (4)25,494 * 105,860,000 14.37 (5)593,920,000 80.60 18,560,000 2.00 (5)593,920,000 64.00

Datin Loh Malaysian 1,208 * - - 18,560,000 2.52 (6)83,520,000  11.33 18,560,000 2.00 (6)83,520,000  9.00

Datuk
Jacky Yap

Malaysian 24,286 * - - 18,560,000 2.52 (6)83,520,000 11.33 18,560,000 2.00 (6)83,520,000 9.00

Datuk
Sean Yap

Malaysian 24,286 * - - 18,560,000 2.52 (6)83,520,000 11.33 18,560,000 2.00 (6)83,520,000 9.00

Yap Lih
Shyan

Malaysian - - - - 18,560,000 2.52 (6)83,520,000 11.33 18,560,000 2.00 (6)83,520,000 9.00

Notes:

* Less than 0.01%

(1) Calculated based on the number of 736,900,000 Shares before our IPO and after the Acquisitions, details of which are set out in Section 6.3.1 of this Prospectus.

(2) Calculated based on the number of 736,900,000 Shares before our IPO and after the Acquisitions and Share Transfer.

(3) Calculated based on our enlarged number of 928,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse, Datin Loh’s and his son, Datuk Sean Yap’s interest pursuant to Section 59(11) of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholdings in PKYap Holdings and PKYap Family Capital pursuant to Section 8 of the Act and by virtue of his spouse,